	Department of Financial and Economic Law (Asia University) for 2nd Semester 2023  
 Tang, Shu-Mei  teacher’s office hour       

	
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	08:10

｜

09:00
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Study of International and Cross-strait Trade Related Legal Issues
	

	Location
	
	Library
	
	I608
	M614
	

	09:10

｜

 10:00
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Study of International and Cross-strait Trade Related Legal Issues
	

	Location
	
	Library
	
	I608
	M614
	

	10:10

｜

 11:00
	Meeting
	Office Hour
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Theory and Practice on Biotechnology Patent
	

	Location
	
	I608
	
	I608
	M614
	

	11:10

｜

 12:00
	Meeting
	Office Hour
	Meeting
	Class Preparation
	Theory and Practice on Biotechnology Patent
	

	Location
	
	I608
	
	I608
	M614
	

	lunch break

	13:10

｜

 14:00
	Group Discussion
	Office Hour
	Patent
	Leisure, IPR and Law
	Research
	

	Location
	I608
	I608
	M512
	I307
	I608
	

	14:10

｜

 15:00
	Group Discussion
	Office Hour
	Patent
	Leisure, IPR and Law
	Research
	

	Location
	I608
	I608
	M512
	I307
	I608
	

	15:10

｜

 16:00
	Group Discussion
	Office Hour
	Class Preparation
	Leisure, IPR and Law
	Research
	

	Location
	I608
	I608
	Library
	I307
	I608
	

	16:10

｜

 17:00
	Group Discussion
	Office Hour
	Class Preparation
	Leisure, IPR and Law
	Research
	

	Location
	I608
	I608
	Library
	I307
	I608
	

	18:30

｜

19:15
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19:25

｜

20:10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20:20

｜

21:05
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21:15

｜

22:00
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Location
	
	
	
	
	
	


Week�





Time








